-15.00 -10.00 -5.00 0.00 5.00

Spherical equivalent (D)
-15.00 -10.00 -5.00 0.00 5.00

Spherical equivalent (D)
-15.00 -10.00 -5.00 0.00 5.00

Spherical equivalent (D)

Before adjustment
After adjustment
Before adjustment
After adjustment
Before adjustment
r2 liner = 0.024
After adjustment
r2 liner = 0.04

Before adjustment
After adjustment
Before adjustment
After adjustment
Before adjustment
r2 liner = 0.051
After adjustment
r2 liner = 0.022

Before adjustment
After adjustment
Before adjustment
After adjustment
Before adjustment
r2 liner = 0.019
After adjustment
r2 liner = 0.000

Before adjustment
After adjustment
Before adjustment
After adjustment
Before adjustment
r2 liner = 0.058
After adjustment
r2 liner = 0.019

Before adjustment
After adjustment
Before adjustment
After adjustment
Before adjustment
r2 liner = 0.058
After adjustment
r2 liner = 0.268

Before adjustment
After adjustment
Before adjustment
After adjustment
Before adjustment
r2 liner = 0.129

After adjustment
r2 liner = 0.001

Ra
diu

s o
f d

isc
 (m

m
)

1.20

1.10

1.00

0.90

0.80

0.70

0.60 Di
sc

-s
ca

n
cir

cle
 d

ist
an

ce
 (m

m
)

RN
FL

 th
ick

ne
ss

 (μ
m

) 1.20

1.00

0.80

0.60

140.00

120.00

100.00

80.00

60.00
-15.00 -10.00 -5.00 0.00 5.00

Spherical equivalent (D)
-15.00 -10.00 -5.00 0.00 5.00

Spherical equivalent (D)
-15.00 -10.00 -5.00 0.00 5.00

Spherical equivalent (D)

Fig. 2. Linear regression analysis of relationships of optic nerve head parameters, radius of scan circle, and peripapillary retinal nerve
fiber layer (RNFL) thickness to spherical equivalent before and after adjustment for ocular magnification effect. (A) Rim area, (B) disc
area, (C) cup area, (D) radius of disc, (E) disc-scan circle distance, and (F) RNFL thickness. D = diopters.

A

D

B

E

C

F

341

SH Bae, et al. Influence of Myopia on ONH Size and RNFL Thickness

Discussion

Many studies have suggested that optic disc size is influ-
enced by axial length and refractive error [5,8-11,16,21]; how-